## W.U.R. SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT'S BOARD OF DIRECTORS

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the W.U.R. Solid Waste Management District ("W.U.R. Board") will participate in conducting a public meeting pursuant to the provisions of Indiana Code (IC) 13-21-4-5 on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2025, beginning at 8:30 a.m., local time, in the Union County Commissioners' meeting room, second floor, Union County Courthouse, 26 West Union Street, Liberty, Union County, Indiana, for the purposes set forth in the above statute relating to the plan for the division of W.U.R.'s assets and the allocation of its liabilities between Wayne County, Indiana, and Union County, Indiana, pursuant to a plan to be agreed upon by the Wayne County Board of County Commissioners ("WC Board") and by the Board of County Commissioners of Union County, Indiana ("UC Board").

This notice relates only to the W.U.R. Board's attendance at the public meeting, but pursuant to the above statute, the public meeting is expected to be jointly attended by members of the WC Board and by members of the UC Board. Members of the public are invited to attend the public meeting to hear and offer comments on the proposed plan for the division of the assets of W.U.R and the allocation of its legal liabilities between Wayne and Union Counties pursuant to the pending dissolution of W.U.R., and on matters related thereto.

W.U.R. SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

By: S/Barry Ritter
Barry Ritter, President
W.U.R. Board of Directors

NOTE: Please publish one time no later than March 12, 2025.